REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Package Description
AD8310-EVAL Evaluation Board
BOARD DESCRIPTION
The AD8310 evaluation board has been carefully laid out and
tested to demonstrate the specified high speed performance
of the device. Figure 1 shows the schematic of the evaluation
board. Connectors INHI, INLO, and VOUT are SMA type;
supply and ground are connected to vector pins TP1 and TP2,
switches and component settings for different setups are described
in Table I. The layout and silkscreen for the component side
of the board are shown in Figures 2 and 3. For ordering infor-
mation, please refer to the Ordering Guide.
C2
0.01�F INHI ENBL BFIN VPOS
INLO COMM OFLT VOUT
AD8310
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
C4
0.01�F
C1
0.01�F
R3
52.3�
R4
0�
R1
0�
INHI
INLO
TP2
C7
(OPEN)
(0603 PAD)
W1 W2
C6
(OPEN)
(0603 PAD)
R7
(OPEN)
(0603 PAD)
R6
0�
VOUT
C5
(OPEN, 0805 PAD)
C3
(OPEN)
(0603
PAD)
SW1A
B
R5
0�
TP1
VS
 Figure 1. Evaluation Board Schematic
REV. 0
C
03